I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan APPOINTMENTS

D	OCUMENT NO.	APPOINTEE	POSITION	AGENCY	APPT, DATE	TERM LENGTH	DATE REFERRED	COMMITTEE REFERRED	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	SESSION DATE	DATE CONFIRMED	NOTES
	37GL-23-0170	Kyona Rivera	Youth Member	Guam Visitors Bureau Board of Directors	1/31/23	To serve at the pleasure of the Governor	2/6/23	Committee on Maritims Transportation, Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education and the Advancement of Women, Youth, and Senior Citizens					11/15/23 Withdrawn Received: 11/14/23 Messages and Communications Doe. No. 37GL-23-1257



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Senator Chris Barnett, Chairperson I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

November 15, 2023

To: Joaquin P. Taitague

Substitute Clerk of the Legislature

Attorney Darleen Hiton Legislative Legal Counsel

From: Senator Chris Barnett

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Subject: Withdrawal of Nomination

Håfa Adai yan Biba Guåhan!

As per my authority as Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, transmitted herewith is a memo on the **Withdrawal of Nomination of Kyona Rivera to serve as a Youth Member of the Guam Visitors Bureau Board of Directors**.

Make the appropriate indication in your records and forward to the Committee Chairperson to which the nomination was referred to and to Management Information Services (MIS) for posting on our website.

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO GOVERNOR



JOSHUA F. TENORIO LT. GOVERNOR

UFISINAN I MAGA'HÅGAN GUÅHAN OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR OF GUAM

November 14, 2023

Honorable Therese M. Terlaje Speaker I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Guam Congress Building 163 Chalan Santo Papa Hagåtña, Guam 96932 31GL-23-1257 OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER THERESE M. TERLAJE

NOV 1 4 2023

Time: 4:55 pm Received: SW

Dear Madame Speaker:

I am formally notifying you that I am withdrawing the nomination of Ms. Kyona Rivera as the Youth Member on the Board of Directors of the Guam Visitors Bureau (GVB) which was transmitted to your office on February 03, 2023.

If you have any questions, please contact the Office of the Governor.

Senseramente.

VOSHUA F. TENORIOAkto Maga'låhen Guåhan
Acting Governor of Guam

M.

37GL-23-1257

Messages and Communications

RECEIVED

Committee on Rules November 14, 2023

5:55 p.m.

Beatrice Cruz

cc: Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, Governor of Guam George Chiu, Chairman, Board of Directors, Guam Visitors Bureau Carl T.C. Gutierrez, President, Guam Visitors Bureau

> RICARDO J. BORDALLO GOVERNOR'S COMPLEX 513 W. Marine Corps Drive Hogâtina, Guam 96910 governor.guam.gov | (671) 472-8931